

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...3872/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in WP 20965/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAJA VELIGOTI V.S.V.R.G.YACHENDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Counsel for respondent No. 4 appears on caveat and takes notice.

Let service be effected on other respondents.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER