

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in WP No. 20965/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)RAJA VELIGOTI V.S.V.R.G.YACHENDRA
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respo

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Dr. K.P.Kyalasanath, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Niroop, Adv.
No.4 Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.For RR 2 & 3 Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Meharia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter stating t
herein that a
settlement has been arrived at between the parties including respondent No.1 who has not
been served. He seeks time to file a memo of settlement. Petitioner be given dasti
process for respondent No.1.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master