

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in WP No. 20965/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF

A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAJA VELIGOTI V.S.V.R.G.YACHENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandar Shakar Reddy, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the dispute between

the

parties has been settled outside the Court. In this view of the matter, the couns

el

for the petitioner does not press the special leave petition. A
ccordingly, it is

ccordingly,

dismissed as not pressed.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

AR-cum-PS

Court Maste

r